Judge Boasberg's daughter works for USAID funded Partners For Justice

Posted by LSUAngelHere1 3/17/25 at 11:33 pm

They don't even try to hide their corruption.

quote:

Chief Judge Boasberg Blocked the deportation of Tren de Aragua gang member's without disclosing the fact that his daughter works for a 501c3 called "Partners For Justice" that gives criminal illegal aliens and gang members legal advice. I have exclusively uncovered a massive CONFLICT OF INTEREST involving Judge James Boasberg, the chief judge of the United States District Court for the District of Columbia. Judge Boasberg recently made the decision to prevent the deportation of criminal illegal alien gang members on planes out of the country.

CONFLICT OF INTEREST EXPOSED

The Judge has a daughter named Katherine Boasberg, who works for a 501(c)(3) organization called Partners for Justice @PFJ_USA as a "capacity building associate". In her position, she helps coordinate and administer grant activities, ensuring compliance, and supporting the delivery of capacity-building programs to strengthen nonprofit infrastructure. Katherine Boasberg also has pronouns in her bio. She goes by SHE/HER, proving her affiliation with the Left. The Judge's daughter focuses on criminal defense and advocacy as an employee of Partners For Justice. Partners for Justice is an organization that derives 76% of its funding from GOVERNMENT GRANTS!

From the Partners For Justice website: "Our Impact: "Supporting those in need, transforming the system. Partners for Justice is transforming public defenders into a robust network of dynamic, peoplecentered service centers to reduce incarceration, increase equity, and positively impact the lives of those harmed by cycles of incarceration, poor health, and poverty. Since 2018 they have connected thousands of people with stabilizing services and eliminated an estimated 5,000 years of jail and prison time, compared to maximum exposure." Partners for Justice strongly opposes mass deportations and legislation targeting members of criminal gangs, and has been a vocal critic of the Laken Riley Act. In a screenshot below, Emily Galvin-Almanza @GalvinAlmanza, the founder of "Partners for Justice" tweeted an article about Judge Boasberg blocking @realDonaldTrump's deportations of Venezuelan gang bangers. She employs the Judge's daughter.

Such a close familial relationship brings into question how the judge may render decisions and how his decisions may impact the professional career of his daughter, who's employment is based upon defending criminal illegal aliens, gang members, and opposing mass deportations. It seems that Judge Boasberg has a clear conflict of interest & is obligated to recuse himself from this case, as outlined in the Code of Conduct for United States Judges, which specifies the circumstances under which a judge must disqualify themselves from a proceeding.

The disqualification clause states the following: "A judge shall disqualify himself or herself in a proceeding in which the judge's impartiality might reasonably be questioned, including but not limited to instances in which: The judge or the judge's spouse, or a person related to either within the third degree of relationship, or the spouse of such a person is: Known by the judge to have an interest that could be substantially affected by the outcome of the proceeding." The mass deportation of criminal illegal aliens and gang members could lead to a substantial reduction in urban crime rates, potentially decreasing the caseload for Partners for Justice, while also reducing gang-related incidents that may, in turn, diminish funding opportunities for Partners For Justice

from U.S. government grants and private foundations. Judge Boasberg MUST RECUSE HIMSELF!